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DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL  

VASANT KUNJ 

HIGHLIGHTS OF CLASS X RESULT 2023-2024 
Highest Aggregate Marks 

Rank Percentage Name 

1 98.0% ARAHAN GUPTA 

2 97.8% ANUSHRI TEWARI 

3 97.0% PRATYUSH JAIN 

 

Total No. of Students Appeared    = 305 

Number and % of students scoring >= 95%  = 15 (4.9%) 

Number and % of students scoring >= 90%  = 83 (27.2%) 

Number and % of students scoring >=75%  = 230 (75.4%) 

Number and % of students scoring >=60 %  = 285 (93.4%) 

Average Aggregate Marks    = 81.3% 

Average Distinctions per student   = 3.7 

 

SUBJECT WISE NO. OF STUDENTS SCORING 100% MARKS  : - 

S. No. Subject No. of Students 

1 French  9 

2 Mathematics 2 

3 Sanskrit  9 

4 Japanese 1 

 TOTAL  21 
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OVERALL PERFORMANCE PROFILE 

No. of 

of 

students 

Enrolled 

No. of 

students 

Appeared 

No. of 

Students 

Absent 

(No. & %) 

No. of 

Failures 

(No. & %) 

No. Compt. 

No. & (%) 

No. of 

Students 

Passed 

(No. &  %) 

Highest 

Agg. 

Score 

(No. & %) 

Avg. 

Agg. 

Marks 

(No. & %) 

308 305 
03 0 02 303 490 

 

(98%) 

406.4 

 

(81.3%) 0.9% - 0.7% 99.3% 

 

 

 

PERCENTAGE WISE PROFILE 

 No. of Students Scored 

No. 

of students 

Appeared 

>=90% 

(No. & %) 

>=75% 

(No. & %) 

>=75% &  

<90% 

(No. & %) 

>=60% 

& <75% 

(No. & %) 

>=45% 

& <60% 

(No. & %) 

<45% 

(No. & %) 

305 

83 230 147 55 19 1 

27.2% 75.4% 48.2% 18.0% 6.2% 0.3% 

 

 

No. of Students Appeared :  305 

Average Aggregate Marks :  81.3% 
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Highest Score Subject Wise 

Subject Highest Marks 
No. of 

Students 
Name of the Students 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE & 
LITERATURE 

 
99 

 
03 

SUHANA PUNYANI, 
ANANYANANDINII KAUL TIWARI, 
AYUSHMAN GUPTA 

FRENCH 100 09 

ARAHAN GUPTA, ANUSHRI TEWARI, 

PRISHA PHOGAT, PRATYUSH JAIN, 

SHEEL GUPTA, CHARVI MITTAL, 

ARNAV BATRA, VEDAANSH TYAGI, 

SAESHA RANJAN 

GERMAN 98 01 SAANVI GUPTA    

HINDI COURSE B 95 17 

ANUSHA TIWARI, BHAVYA VIRAT, 

BHAVYA RUSTAGI, DEVINA GAHLOT , 

ANUSHIYA CHOUDHARY, 

SUHANA PUNYANI, AARAV KHANNA, 

AARAV AHLUWALIA, ISHAAN 

CHATURVEDI, ARHUM JAIN, 

BRISHTI DEVGUN LODH, NITYA , 

AKSHAT UPADHYAY, NAMYA 

CHAWLA, RISHITA SEHGAL, 

SHREYA SINGH, IKLAVYA   

HINDUSTANI MUSIC (VOCAL) 97 01 PRATYUSH MUHURI   

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 99  01 RADHIKA JOSHI 

JAPANESE 100 01 SHIVANI KUMARI 

MATHEMATICS -BASIC  83 01 PARTHWI DHAKA 

MATHEMATICS STANDARD 100 02 HIYA SOVANI, AVIANSH VERMA 

PAINTING 95 01 JIYA RAO 

SANSKRIT COMMUNICATIVE 100 09 

HIYA SOVANI, RADHIKA JOSHI 

AADYA CHAURASIA, DAKSHATA DUA 

PRISHA TIWARI, AARAV NAGPAL 

HARMAN SINGH SAGGU, AARAV 
KARIHALU, TONGBRAM JERISH 
SINGH 

SCIENCE 99 01 SHOERYA SARRAF 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 99 9 

TAVISHI SEHGAL, PRISHA PHOGAT, 
ADITYA LAL, ANUSHRI TEWARI 
ARAHAN GUPTA, AVANTIKA 
SRIVASTAVA, BHAVYA RUSTAGI, 
DAAKSHI MOOLCHANDANI, 
DEVINA GAHLOT 
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Lowest Score Subject Wise 

Subject Lowest Marks 
No. of 

Students 
Name of the Students 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE & 
LITERATURE 

48 2 
AYUSH SHARMA 
MOHD NAZIR ANSARI 

FRENCH 64 1 ARYANN PIYUSH KHANDUJA 

GERMAN 73 1 ADITI KUMAR 

HINDI COURSE B 43 1 YASH KUMAR SHARMA 

HINDUSTANI MUSIC (VOCAL) 78 1 PARVEER SINGH 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 56 1 ASHIL HUSSAIN 

JAPANESE 54 1 ABHISHEK 

MATHEMATICS -BASIC 25 1 YASH DIXIT 

MATHEMATICS STANDARD 33 3 
MOHD ALI HAIDAR 
HARSH BHANU SHEKHAWAT 
YUVRAJ SEHRAWAT 

PAINTING 80 1 VIKAS SINGH 

SANSKRIT COMMUNICATIVE 68 1 SRISTY 

SCIENCE 30 1 HARSH BHANU SHEKHAWAT 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 38 1 
MOHD NAZIR ANSARI 
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No. of students scoring >= 95%  -  15 (4.9%) 

No. of students scoring >=90%  -  83 (27.2%)  

S.no. Name Percentage 

1 ARAHAN GUPTA 98.0 

2 ANUSHRI TEWARI 97.8 

3 PRATYUSH JAIN 97.0 

4 HIYA SOVANI 96.8 

5 PRISHA PHOGAT 96.8 

6 BHAVYA RUSTAGI 96.8 

7 RADHIKA JOSHI 96.4 

8 SHEEL GUPTA 96.4 

9 AARAV KHANNA 96.2 

10 AADYA CHAURASIA 96.2 

11 DEVINA GAHLOT 96.0 

12 ANUSHIYA CHOUDHARY 95.8 

13 SUHANA PUNYANI 95.8 

14 SHIVAM GAUTAM 95.6 

15 SUMEDHA NATH 95.2 

16 PAVANI TOKAS 94.6 

17 AARAV AHLUWALIA 94.4 

18 ISHAAN CHATURVEDI 94.4 

19 SAANVI GUPTA 94.4 

20 ANANYANANDINII KAUL TIWARI 94.0 

21 ARHUM JAIN 94.0 

22 AVIANSH VERMA 94.0 

23 SHOERYA SARRAF 94.0 

24 MIRAYA MITTAL 94.0 

25 DAKSHATA DUA 93.8 

26 CHARVI MITTAL 93.8 

27 PRISHA TIWARI 93.6 

28 ARNAV BATRA 93.6 

29 SHANTANU CHAKRABARTY 93.6 

30 SIDDHANT ROHIT 93.6 

31 VEDAANSH TYAGI 93.6 

32 BRISHTI DEVGUN LODH 93.4 

33 DIVYANSH TIWARI 93.4 

34 AARAV NAGPAL 93.4 

35 NITYA 93.4 

36 VRINDA CHAUDHARY 93.2 

37 PRADOSH KUMAR 93.2 

38 AKSHAT UPADHYAY 93.0 

39 TANESHKA NARAIN 93.0 

40 SANAA CHOPRA 92.8 

41 ARYAN PRAKASH 92.8 

42 DEV SABHARWAL 92.8 
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43 DEVINA BRAHMACHARI 92.6 

44 AYUSHMAN GUPTA 92.6 

45 RONIT JAIN 92.4 

46 KARTIK JAIN 92.4 

47 NAMYA CHAWLA 92.4 

48 NEEV SAHAY 92.4 

49 RISHITA SEHGAL 92.2 

50 HARMAN SINGH SAGGU 92.2 

51 KESHAV JHA 92.2 

52 KANISHKA KUMAR 92.2 

53 RANVIR SAWHNEY 92.2 

54 SAESHA RANJAN 92.2 

55 DARSH SHAILESH KULKARNI 92.2 

56 AVANTIKA SRIVASTAVA 92.0 

57 VIHAAN KAKAR 92.0 

58 VED PRAKASH MAHAPATRA 91.8 

59 ALTAF FIROZ 91.8 

60 AVYA SONI 91.4 

61 SHREYA SINGH 91.4 

62 VAANI GIRSA 91.2 

63 AARAV SINGH 91.0 

64 AADITYA SARRAF 91.0 

65 LAVANYA KASANA 90.8 

66 SAIMAA MALLA 90.8 

67 VARUN SHARMA 90.8 

68 SHAYAAN AHMAD FAIZ 90.8 

69 RANVIR NAGPAL 90.6 

70 AARUSHI 90.6 

71 NEERAJ SINGH KARAKOTI 90.6 

72 ANIKA SINGH 90.6 

73 AGASTHYA SINGH 90.6 

74 YOGITA SHARMA 90.6 

75 RENAYA KAPOOR 90.4 

76 RAMANUJ 90.4 

77 ARPITA YADAV 90.4 

78 TEJASVA YADAV 90.4 

79 AYUSH GOSWAMI 90.2 

80 PRERNA ARORA 90.2 

81 ADITYA LAL 90.2 

82 RISHI ANAND SINGH 90.2 
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SUBJECT WISE PERFORMANCE 

Subject 
No. of 

Students 
Appeared 

>=95 
No. & % 

A1 
No. & 

% 

A2 
No. & 

% 

A1+A2 
No. & 

% 

Avg. 
Marks 

No. of 
Dist. 

No. & % 

Comp. 
No. & 

% 

ENGLISH 
LANGUAGE & 
LITERATURE 

305 
50 

16.4% 
158 

51.8% 
49 

16.1% 
207 

67.9% 
86.2% 

267 
87.5% 

- 

FRENCH 51 
31 

60.8% 
15 

29.4% 
12 

23.5% 
27 

52.9% 
94.4% 

50 
98.0% 

- 

GERMAN  12 
2 

16.7% 
1 

8.3% 
1 

8.3% 
2 

16.7% 
87.4% 

11 
91.7% 

- 

HINDI COURSE B  205 
17 

8.3% 
19 

9.3% 
32 

15.6% 
51 

24.9% 
81.6% 

164 
80.0% 

- 

HINDUSTANI 
VOCAL MUSIC   

13 
3 

23.1% 
3 

23.1% 
4 

30.8% 
7 

53.9% 
89.3% 

13 
100% 

- 

INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 

2 - - - - 74.5% 
1 

50% 
- 

JAPANESE  3 
1 

33.3% 
1 

33.3% 
- 

1 
33.3% 

72.0% 
1 

33.3% 
- 

MATHS STANDARD  265 
38 

14.3% 
52 

19.6% 
48 

18.1% 
100 

37.7% 
75.4% 

148 
55.9% 

- 

MATHS - BASIC  30 - 
1 

3.3% 
1 

3.3% 
2 

6.7% 
46.3% 

1 
3.3% 

1 
3.3% 

PAINTING  12 
1 

8.3% 
- 

2 
16.7% 

2 
16.7% 

87.9% 
12 

100% 
- 

SCIENCE  292 
24 

8.2% 
85 

29.1% 
79 

27.1% 
164 

56.2% 
76.9% 

188 
64.4% 

1 
0.3% 

SOCIAL SCIENCE  301 
58 

19.3% 
92 

30.6% 
76 

25.3% 
168 

55.8% 
84.6% 

247 
82.1% 

- 

SANSKRIT 
COMMUNICATIVE 

34 
24 

70.6% 
9 

26.5% 
3 

8.8% 
12 

35.3% 
94.3% 

33 
97.1% 

- 

 

TOTAL NO. OF DISTINCTIONS   : 1136 

AVERAGE DISTINCTIONS PER STUDENT   :  3.7 
 


